
Castleknock, Dublin 15. Phone: (01) 860 9600

COURSE CARE
Players are requested to replace divots
and repair pitch marks. Bunkers should

be raked after use. Carts should be kept to
cart paths where possible and parked at

least 30 yards from the greens. Please help
to adhere to these etiquette policies. This
will make play enjoyable for all golfers.

Thank you and enjoy your game.

6 HOLES     1 HOUR   25 MINS
9 HOLES     2 HOURS 10 MINS
12 HOLES   3 HOURS 0  MINS
18 HOLES   4 HOURS 20 MINS

PACE OF PLAY
START TIME

FINISH TIME

Times above are from the beginning of
your round until the completion of the hole.

LOCAL RULES
Out-of-Bounds: The boundary wall of the estate The Castle Avenue, including the iron
railings. The clubhouse and its precincts, including the carpark and its roadways. Over
the road to the left of the fifth and sixth fairways, left of the seventh hole behind the 
10th green. The short course and driving range marked by the white stakes. All other
areas defined by white stakes.

Water Hazards: Defined by yellow stakes or paint and apply to the fifth, 10th, 14th and
18th holes. Lateral water hazards are defined by red stakes or paint and apply to the 
second, third, forth, fifth, seventh, 11th, 12th and 13th holes.

Ground Under Repair: All areas marked with white paint and all areas defined by blue
stakes are deemed to be ground under repair, where the ball may be lifted and dropped
without a penalty within one club-length of the nearest point of relief.

Staked Trees: If such a tree interferes with a player’s stance or the areas of his intended 
swing, the ball must be lifted without penalty and dropped in accordance with Rule 
24-2b (i) (Immovable Obstructions). The ball may be cleaned when so lifted. There is 
no relief from unstaked trees surrounds by wire mesh.

Immovable Obstructions (Rules 24-2): Internal roads, gravel pathways, permanent
seats, ball washers, litter baskets and all fixed sprinkler heads.

Stones in Bunkers: Stones in bunkers are moveable obstructions.

Drop Zones: Hole 12, optional drop zone on tee box side of water hazard.

Additional Rules: See Notice Board for additional or temporary local rules.

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES
MATCH PLAY - LOSS OF HOLE; STROKE PLAY - TWO STROKES

•

•

•

•

•

•
•
•



COMPETITION DATE

PLAYER A

PLAYER B

PLAYER C

PLAYER D

OUT

1

2

3

4
5

6

7
8

9

406
550
426
228
433
202
424
508
408
3585

398
528
405
186
410
194
416
500
378
3409

374
517
391
163
391
176
394
486
362
3254

329
443
323
148
344
132
330
416
342
2807

4
5
4
3
4
3
4
5
4
36

6
12
8

18
2

10
4

16
14

7
5
9

15
1

17
3

13
11

HANDICAP STROKES RCVD.

BLUE WHITE GREEN RED

PLAYER A’S SIGNATURE

PLAYER B’S SIGNATURE

PLAYER C’S SIGNATURE

PLAYER D’S SIGNATURE

M
A

R
K

ER

H
O

LE

BL
U

E

W
H

IT
E

G
R

EE
N

R
ED

PA
R

ST
RO

KE
 IN

DE
X

ST
RO

KE
 IN

DE
X

PL
AY

ER

PL
AY

ER

PL
AY

ER

PL
AY

ER

PO
IN

TS

TO
TA

L

YARDS        A       B     C      D MEN’S LADIE’S YARDS        A       B     C      D 

MARKER’S SIGNATURE

PLEASE REMEMBER
YOUR PLACE ON THE COURSE IS
KEEPING UP WITH THE GAME IN 
FRONT OF YOU.

LOCKER CODE

DISTANCE MARKERS
TO FRONT OF GREEN

BLUE = 200 YARDS
WHITE = 150 YARDS

RED = 100 YARDS

SHOTGUN

HOLE NO.

IN

10

11

12

13
14

15

16
17

18

421
419
521
216
494
181
450
505
555
3762

3585

7347

398
345
514
200
458
155
396
416
488
3370

3409

6779

382
330
498
154
438
123
379
406
472
3183

3254

6437

342
265
405
141
314
112
343
357
421
2711

2807

5518

4
4
5
3
4
3
4
4
5
36

36

72

7
13
15
9
3
17
11
1
5

2
18
10
16
12
14
8
6
4

MEN’S LADIE’S

OUT

TOT

SSS

IN
OUT

HCAP
NET

76 74 72 73

M
A

R
K

ER

H
O

LE

BL
U

E

W
H

IT
E

G
R

EE
N

R
ED

PA
R

ST
RO

KE
 IN

DE
X

ST
RO

KE
 IN

DE
X

PL
AY

ER

PL
AY

ER

PL
AY

ER

PL
AY

ER

PO
IN

TS

TO
TA

L

TOTAL


