6 HOLES	1 HOUR 25 MINS
	2 HOURS 10 MINS
12 HOLES	3 HOURS 0 MINS
18 HOLES	3 HOURS 0 MINS 4 HOURS 20 MINS

## PACE OF PLAY

START T	IME
---------	-----

FINISH TIME

Times above are from the beginning of your round until the completion of the hole.

## **COURSE CARE**

Players are requested to replace divots and repair pitch marks. Bunkers should be raked after use. Carts should be kept to cart paths where possible and parked at least 30 yards from the greens. Please help to adhere to these etiquette policies. This will make play enjoyable for all golfers.

Thank you and enjoy your game.

## **LOCAL RULES**

- Out-of-Bounds: The boundary wall of the estate The Castle Avenue, including the iron
  railings. The clubhouse and its precincts, including the carpark and its roadways. Over
  the road to the left of the fifth and sixth fairways, left of the seventh hole behind the
  10th green. The short course and driving range marked by the white stakes. All other
  areas defined by white stakes.
- <u>Water Hazards</u>: Defined by yellow stakes or paint and apply to the fifth, 10th, 14th and 18th holes. Lateral water hazards are defined by red stakes or paint and apply to the second, third, forth, fifth, seventh, 11th, 12th and 13th holes.
- Ground Under Repair: All areas marked with white paint and all areas defined by blue stakes are deemed to be ground under repair, where the ball may be lifted and dropped without a penalty within one club-length of the nearest point of relief.
- <u>Staked Trees</u>: If such a tree interferes with a player's stance or the areas of his intended swing, the ball must be lifted without penalty and dropped in accordance with Rule 24-2b (i) (Immovable Obstructions). The ball may be cleaned when so lifted. There is no relief from unstaked trees surrounds by wire mesh.
- Immovable Obstructions (Rules 24-2): Internal roads, gravel pathways, permanent seats, ball washers, litter baskets and all fixed sprinkler heads.
- Stones in Bunkers: Stones in bunkers are moveable obstructions.
- <u>Drop Zones:</u> Hole 12, optional drop zone on tee box side of water hazard.
- Additional Rules: See Notice Board for additional or temporary local rules.

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES
MATCH PLAY - LOSS OF HOLE; STROKE PLAY - TWO STROKES





## LUTTRELLSTOWN CASTLE

GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB

Castleknock, Dublin 15. Phone: (01) 860 9600

COMPETITION									DAT	E IDICA	P	STRO	KES R	.CVD.		PLEASE REMEMBER YOUR PLACE ON THE COURSE IS									DISTANCE MARKERS TO FRONT OF GREEN					
PLAYER A PLAYER B										KEEPING UP WITH THE GAN											DECE 200 ITHEDS									
PLAYER C														_		FK	JNI	OF	YUU	J.					SHOTGUN					
PLAYER D												LOCKER CODE							Е						HOLE NO.					
MARKER	ноге	BLUE	WHITE	GREEN	RED	PAR	STROKE INDEX	STROKE INDEX	PLAYER	PLAYER	PLAYER	PLAYER	POINTS	TOTAL		MARKER	ноге	BLUE	WHITE	GREEN	RED	PAR	STROKE INDEX	STROKE INDEX	PLAYER	PLAYER	PLAYER	PLAYER	POINTS	TOTAL
							MEN'S	LADIE'S	A	В	С	D					YARDS						MEN'S	LADIE'S	A	В	C	D		
	1	406	398	374	329	4	6	7									10	421	398	382	342	4	7	2						
	2	550	528	517	443	5	12	5									11	419	345	330	265	4	13	18						
	3	426	405	391	323	4	8	9									12	521	514	498	405	5	15	10						
	4	228	186	163	148	3	18	15									13	216	200	154	141	3	9	16						
	5	433	410	391	344	4	2	1									14	494	458	438	314	4	3	12						
	6	202	194	176	132	3	10	17									15	181	155	123	112	3	17	14						
	7			394			4	3											396			4	11	8						
	8	508	500	486	416	5	16	13									17	505	416	406	357	4	1	6						
	9	408	378	362	342	4	14	11									18	555	488	472	421	5	5	4						
	OUT	3585	3409	3254	2807	36													3370			36	П	N						
BLUE WHITE GREEN RED														3409			36		JT											
										•		тот	7347	6779	6437	5518	72	TO	TAL											
PLAYER A'S SIGNATURE PLAYER C'S SIGNATURE										sss	76	74	72	73		HC	AP													
PLAYER B'S SIGNATURE							PLAYER D'S SIGNATURE								MAR	KER'S	S SIG	NATU	RE			NI	ET							